
E.—9 4

STATEMENTS AND ACCOUNTS AS PEESCEIBED BY BEGULA-
TIONS, IN TEEMS OP SECTION 37 OP THE PUBLIC SEEVICE
CLASSIFICATION AND SUPEEANNUATION AMENDMENT ACT,
1908.

1. STATEMENT of CONTRIBUTORS, showing Annual Rates of Salaries and Contribu-
tions as at the 31st December, 1913.

* 1912 figures adjusted.
Number. £ s. d.

Of the number of contributors who retired during the year (including 14
medically unfit cases) retiring-allowances were granted to ... 66

The annual rate of these allowances amounted to ... ... ... ... 6,785 0 5
The number of contributors who died, and on account of whom allowances

or refunds of contributions were granted was ... ... ... 9
To the representatives of such contributors annual allowances

were granted (in one case a refund of contributions was also
made) to ... ... ... ... ... ...7 widows

and 15 children
The annual rate of the allowances amounted to ... ... ... ... 321 0 0
The refunds of contributions ... ... ... ... ... ... 115 14 0

The total number of retired contributors on account of whom annual —
allowances were granted during the year was therefore ... ... 75

The remaining number of contributors who died was ... ... ... 10
On whose account contributions were refunded to their legal representa-

tives to the amount of ... ... ... ... ... ... 768 4 2
The number of contributors who voluntarily retired from the Education

service before becoming entitled to participate in the benefits of the
fund and to whom refunds of contributions were made was ... 151

The refunds amounted to ... ... ... ... 3,880 17 5
The number of contributors whose membership had lapsed and whose

names were written off the list of contributors was ... ... 33
The contributions amounted to ... ... ... ... ... ... 314 6 4

The total number of contributors who retired from the Education service
during the year 1913 was ... ... ... ... ... 269

2. PARTICULARS of CONTRIBUTIONS discontinued during the Year ending 31st
December, 1913.

Ten pensioners and one widow died during the year; one pensioner, retired "medically
unfit," remarried, and her allowance ceased from the date of her remarriage; three children
having attained the age of fourteen years their allowance consequently ceased; five widows and
six children of deceased annuitants were granted annual allowances.

Further details are given in the following table :— .

M.

NiNumber.[umber

F.

r.

Total.

, _ , , Annual Kate of
Annual Rate of Contributions

i £ ?*l ,r as at End ofas at End of Year. Year

lontributors at 31st December, 1912 ...
lew contributors entered during the
year ending 31st December, 1913

let increase in salaries and contributions
by promotions during the year

1,628
251

2,013
394

3,641
645

£
*641,360

96,067

s. d.
0 0
0 0

£
*40,425

6,004
s. d.
0 0
0 0

11,249 0 0 1,292 0 0

Totals 1,879 2,407 4,286 748,676 0 0 47,721 0 0
Jontributions discontinued during the
year ending 31st December, 1913, by
resignation, &c.

80 189 269 40,087 0 0 2,765 0 0

Total at 31st December, 1913... 1,799 2,218 4,017 708,589 0 0 44,956 0 0

Ni
Cor

imber
Ltribut

of
iors.

Annual I
Rei

late at Date of
;irement. Allowanoi granted.

How discontinued.
M. F. o

EH
Salary. Contributions. Pensions :

Annual Rate.
Other Pay-
ments (non-
reourring).

By death before pension entered £ £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d.
upon—

Contributions paid to per-
sonal representatives

Leaving widow or child
By voluntary retirement
By lapsed membership
Medically unfit—

Over fifteen years' service ...
By retirement at pension-age ...

4

8

7

6

1
123
26

10

9
151
33

1,695
1,885

19,240
3,069

124

152
1,043

189

0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0

321 0 0

768 4

115 14
3,880 17

314 6

2

0
5
4

10
l2li

4
29

14
52

3,065
11,133

238
1,019

0 0
0 0

1,372 4 8
5,412 15 9

Total 80 189 269 40,087 2,765 0 0 7,106 0 5 5,079 1 11


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

