STATEMENTS AND ACCOUNTS AS PRESCRIBED BY REGULATIONS, IN TERMS OF SECTION 37 OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CLASSIFICATION AND SUPERANNUATION AMENDMENT ACT, 1908.

1. STATEMENT of CONTRIBUTORS, showing Annual Rates of Salaries and Contributions as at the 31st December, 1913.

		Number.		Annual Ra	Contrib	Annual Rate of Contributions as at End of		
	м.	F.	Total.	as at End o	f Year	Yea		L
Contributors at 31st December, 1912 New contributors entered during the year ending 31st December, 1913	1,628 251	2,013 394	3,641 645	*641,360 96,067	s. d 0 0 0 0	*40,425	0	d. 0 0
Net increase in salaries and contributions by promotions during the year		•••		11,249	0 0	1,292	0	0
Totals	1,879	2,407	4,286	748,676	0 0	47,721	. 0	0
Contributions discontinued during the year ending 31st December, 1913, by resignation, &c.	80	189	269	40,087	0 0	2,765	0	
Total at 31st December, 1913	1,799	2,218	4,017	708,589	0 0	44,956	0	0
	* 1912 figure	s adjusted.		·	NT	ber. £		 d.
Of the number of contributors who retin	ed duri	ng the v	ear (inc	luding 14	Num	ber. £	s.	α.
medically unfit cases) retiring-allo	wances	were gra	nted to	•	66			
The annual rate of these allowances	• • •	6,78	5 0	Ē				
The number of contributors who died, an or refunds of contributions were go			wnom a	anowances	(9		
To the representatives of such contrib	,	·						
were granted (in one case a refund o	of contrib	outions w	as also			,		
made) to	•••	•••	 1 1	.7 widows	. ••	•		
The annual rate of the allowances ar	mounted	to		5 children	••	001	. 0	0
The refunds of contributions	••	115	14	-				
The total number of retired contribut	_							
allowances were granted during the year was therefore						5		
The remaining number of contributors w On whose account contributions were	no died	was	.، سامسما س		10)		
tives to the amount of	e retunde	ed to me	ir iegai r	epresenta-		. 768	4	2
The number of contributors who volum	tarily re	etired fro	$_{ m m}$ the	Education	••	. 100		_
service before becoming entitled t	o partic	ipate in	the bene	fits of the				
fund and to whom refunds of cont	ribution	s were m	ade was	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	15			_
The refunds amounted to					••	. 3,880) 17	5
The number of contributors whose me names were written off the list of				ina whose	3	9		
The contributions amounted to				••			Ł 6	4
The total number of contributors who re			Educati			-		-
during the year 1913 was	•••	• • •			26	9		
2 PARTICULARS OF CONTRIBUT	TONS 1	DISCONTU	ת משונא	HDING MUT	. V	AD WATER	a S	1 ~

2. PARTICULARS OF CONTRIBUTIONS DISCONTINUED DURING THE YEAR ENDING 31st December, 1913.

How discontinued.	Number of Contributors.			Annual Rate at Date of Retirement.			Allowances granted.						
	м.	F.	Total.	Salary.	Contributions.		Pensions: Annual Rate.			Other Payments (non-recurring).			
By death before pension entered upon—			, a.	£	£	s.	đ.	£	в.	d.	£	s.	d
Contributions paid to personal representatives	4	6	10	1,695	124	0	0	•••		768	4	2	
Leaving widow or child	8	1	9	1,885	152	0	0	321	0	0	115	14	(
By voluntary retirement	28	123	151	19,240	1,043	0	0			3,880	17	Ę	
By lapsed membership Medically unfit—	7	26	33	3,069	189	0	0	•••		314	6	4	
Over fifteen years' service	10	4	14	3,065	238	0	0	1,372	4	8			
By retirement at pension-age	-23	29	52	11,133	1,019	0	0	5,412	15	9			
Total	80	189	269	40,087	2,765	0	0	7,106	0	5	5,079	1	13

Ten pensioners and one widow died during the year; one pensioner, retired "medically unfit," remarried, and her allowance ceased from the date of her remarriage; three children having attained the age of fourteen years their allowance consequently ceased; five widows and six children of deceased annuitants were granted annual allowances.

Further details are given in the following table :--